
RKC JEP (Breed Shows) Judges List 
(Revised to reflect the RKC amendments to the criteria for Levels 1 and 2 announced in August 2023 

and the RKC revisions to the JEP announced in September 2024) 
 

Level 1 
Eligibility to judge: 
Up to 3 classes (4 if one is a Puppy class) for any breed at Limited or Open Shows 

   
Bishop Ms Jeanette  bishopjeanette100@yahoo.com 

Bradley Ms Charlotte*  charlottebradley@myyahoo.com 

Leach Mr Flynn*  flynnleach17@gmail.com 

Partner Miss Kathleen (Kay)  kpartner@hotmail.co.uk 

Wright Ms Julie-Ann  bernese@roesilbern.dog 

   

Level 2 
Eligibility to judge: 
Unlimited number of classes for the respective breed at Limited, Open or Championship Shows (no CCs). 
Any Variety classes, Groups and Best in Show at Limited Shows 

   
Alcorn Mr David  DavidRAlcorn@outlook.com 

Alexander Mrs Jenny*  jemalexander101@btinternet.com 

Allen Mr Anthony  allenie_junior@yahoo.com 

Anscombe Ms Tracey  orangeboxterriers@btinternet.com 

Anthony Mr Ian  anthhth@aol.com 

Ashcroft Mr Ben  ben.eschenhof@btinternet.com 

Ashcroft Mr William  bill1.eschenhof@btinternet.com 

Baldwin Mr Keith  k9nightstorm@btinternet.com 

Bicknell Mr Adrian  shimanokennels@btinternet.com 

Bird Miss Sue  joyberna@sky.com 

Bird Mrs Sue  bridus@icloud.com 

Blunden Mr Barry  bblunden@hotmail.co.uk 

Bodle Mrs Bridgette  kitarn12@outlook.com 

Bolton Mrs Lorraine  lorraine.makedda@gmail.com 

Bott Mr Richard  richardbott@hotmail.co.uk 

Bridge Ms Luci*  luci.bridge@yahoo.co.uk 

Brooks Ms Collette*  collettebrooks13@hotmail.com 

Burke Ms Fin*  finburke333@outlook.com 

Butterfield Mrs Sue  suechequerpei@gmail.com 

Carter Mr Alan  alamiks3@aol.com 

Cavanagh Ms Carol  carolcvngh@aol.com 

Chapman Mr Dave   kitsuneakitas@yahoo.com 

Cox Mr Les  thecoxfamily3@sky.com 

Cunningham Ms Louise  shekaida@me.com 

Davies Ms Carol  carol@bowcara.plus.com 

Davies Mrs Hayley*  hd1704@icloud.com 

Denver Mr Gareth  garethdenver@live.co.uk 

Dykes Ms Sue  sue@kashidogs.co.uk 

Edens Dr Debbie*  debbie.edens@sky.com 

Edens Ms Paige*   paigeedens11@hotmail.com 

Ellis Ms Amanda  a.ellis616@btinternet.com 

Evans Ms Victoria (Tori)*  Vikki_evans@live.com 

Eyeington Mrs Jane  jane@meadowdale.co.uk 

Finch Ms Sarah-Jane*  dalticino@hotmail.co.uk 

Gabriel Dr Ian  i.gabriel@nhs.net 

Gavan Ms Debbie  spiritsouls1@hotmail.com 

Goodswen Mr Colin*  col416@live.co.uk 

Hajee Ms Fiona*  fionahajee@gmail.com 

Hampton-Lee Ms Kelly  xkel888@live.co.uk 

Henderson Mr Josh  tuwosdobes@yahoo.co.uk 
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Hick Mr Dale  datiros@outlook.com 

Hobbs Ms Catherine*  catmariahobbs@gmail.com 

Hopkin Mrs Julie*  juliehopkin31@btinternet.com 

Howell Mrs Jayne*  jayneyvetteh@hotmail.co.uk 

Jackson Ms Toni  elbereth@ntlworld.com 

Jeavons Mr Guy  guyjeavons@gmail.com 

Jones Miss Lyndsey  lyndsey_jones99@live.co.uk 

Jones Mr Steven  jonessteven13@aol.com 

Kaal Ms Josiane*  josi@schunikka.co.uk 

Kenyon Mr Declan  desquireddb@outlook.com 

Kerfoot Mrs Helen  helen@abydachs.co.uk 

Keyte Miss Andrea  andi.keyte@hotmail.co.uk 

King Mrs Fiona  kingslineking@btinternet.com 

Lappin Dr Jonathan*  jwelap@hotmail.co.uk 

Lovel Mr Philip  lovelphilip@gmail.com 

Luxmoore-Ball Mrs Pauline  paulineluxmooreball@gmail.com 

Luxmoore Mr Simon  simoncluxmoore@gmail.com 

Male Ms Hilary  hilary_male@hotmail.com 

Marley Ms Lisa*  marley.lisa@hotmail.co.uk 

Matthews Mr David  davidmatthews646@gmail.com 

Mellor Mrs Lydia  lyzahroschnauzers@gmail.com 

Mills Ms Claire  clanscot.bichons@googlemail.com 

Moffat Ms Cath  kyleca1966@outlook.com 

Morris Mr Richard  rjmorris12@btinternet.com 

Mosedale Mr Russell  russellmosedale@hotmail.co.uk 

Newton Ms Carrie*  teamcosmic@btinternet.com 

Newton Mr James  james.patamoke@gmail.com 

Noble Mrs Sam*  thenobleblues@blueyonder.co.uk 

Ord Mr Mark  mark_ord@sky.com 

Owen Mr Derfel  derfelowen@yahoo.co.uk 

Pallantina Ms Lynn  valltineyavallhunds@gmail.com 

Partner Ms Emma  emmaprogressor@outlook.com 

Patrick Mrs Hannah*  hthornthwaite@hotmail.co.uk 

Payne Mr Stuart  habibastuart@gmail.com 

Probert Mr Ken*  kenprobert13@gmail.com 

Puleston Miss Leah  shanuleas@sky.com 

Purnell Mr John  johnpurnell51@gmail.com 

Reed-Peck Mrs Melanie  byquy@tiscali.co.uk 

Rigby Mr Tom  info@omiant.com 

Ritchie Mr John  hollibellpuli@talktalk.net 

Rhodes Ms Lucinda  lucinda.rhodes@hotmail.co.uk 

Robson Mr David  Robriccidr@aol.com 

Rutherford Miss Grace  gracerutherford631@gmail.com 

Ryan Mr Evan  cavalli@live.ie 

Sims Ms Julia*  snowspeedersims@gmail.com 

Sladden Mr Ian  iansladden@gmail.com 

Snook Ms Felicity  james_glyn@btconnect.com 

Spencer Ms Nicola  bannonbrig@gmail.com 

Stewart Mr Andrew  motownmadnessuk@yahoo.co.uk 

Tanswell Ms Carla*  waltzaway101@outlook.com 

Tanton-Joy Ms Libby  libbytj1104@gmail.com 

Tarabad Ms Leila  leilatarabad@hotmail.com 

Thomson Mrs Sheila  tamrae@blueyonder.co.uk 

Thorne Mr Mason  masonfthorne@aol.com 

Tranquada Ms Daniela  armeiro@ntlworld.com 

Vockings Mrs Elizabeth (Liz)*  bettyakimbo@aol.com 

Walshaw Mr Mark  Mwalshaw.janmark@gmail.com 

White Ms Marina*  marinascott@live.com 
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Wray-Ramsden M Sophie  sophie@takhisis.co.uk 

   

Level 3 
Eligibility to judge: 
Unlimited number of classes for the respective breed at Limited, Open or Championship Shows (no CCs).  
Any Variety classes Groups and Best in Show at Limited Shows 

   
Finlay Mrs Ann-Marie*  dalfindalmatians@gmail.com 

Pace Ms Nina*  sadiedeldalmatians@gmail.com 

Wilson Ms Lois  loiswilsonipad@gmail.com  

   

Level 4 
NB All judges who are approved or pre-approved by the RKC to award Challenge Certificates are now Level 4 judges.  
The list below indicates those who have passed the RKC Breed Specific Assessment or Grandfathered. 
 
Eligibility to judge: 
Award Challenge Certificates in the respective breed. 
Any Variety classes, Groups and Best in Show at Open and Limited Shows 

   
Barrett Ms Lisa*                                lisa@dalamanti.co.uk 

Cobb-Gain Mrs Alexandra*  kalokairie.dalmatians@gmail.com 

Fellows Mr Stephen*  stphnfellows@hotmail.co.uk 

Fitzgibbon Ms Hazel  smiliesam@hotmail.com  01332 850851   07756 593209 

Goodswen Mrs Paula*  alphadal@hotmail.co.uk 

Thorne Mrs Susan*  sue.thorne20@btinternet.com 

Williams-Wegmann Mrs Vanessa  01452 301332 

Wright Ms Jenny* 

 

*Breed Specialist 
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